Ball Bushing Bearing
6
10
15
20
6 mm
10 mm
15 mm

Series CY1L
ø6, ø10, ø15, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
How to Order
In
dic
at
or
 lig
ht
Ye
s
Ye
s
Ye
sN
o
No
With diagnostic output
(2-color indication)
Water resistant
(2-color indication)
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indication)
R
e
e
d
 s
w
it
c
h
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 s
w
it
c
h
• Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 1210 for details.
• For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1328 and 1329.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “�” are produced upon receipt of order.∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m·········· Nil
3 m·········· L
5 m·········· Z
None·········· N
(Example) J79W
(Example) J79WL
(Example) J79WZ
(Example) J79CN
CY1L
R
Plate B Plate A
Adjusting
bolt
Shock
absorbers
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.18 MPa
–10 to 60°C
50 to 500 mm/s
Rubber bumper/Shock absorber
Not required (Non-lube)
0 to 250 st: +1.0, 251 to 1000 st: +1.4, 1001 st and up: +1.8
Auto switch mounting rail
Fluid